	01-15-20	004		NT OF COMMERO and Trademark Off
				_
Tab settings	1121 1121 ESTE UNI STATE STATE IN STATE	446 HET (1): 122)	ached original documents or o	conv thereof
	10264723	1	I address of receiving party	
Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick M. Shofner			Shofner Engineering Associated in the control of th	
Yupeng Zhang	2004			0
Christopher K. Shofner	`	Address:_	12303 Singing Hills Point	<u>F</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ched? Yes No			221#1 U.S. E
3. Nature of conveyance:				1-
	Merger			<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
	Change of Name			···
	-			
Other				
		City: Kno	xvilleState:_TN_z	z _{ip:_37922}
Execution Date: 1/5/04, 1/6/04, 1/6/04		Additional na	nme(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🔼 N
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	<u> </u>	2873	
If this document is being filed togeth		cation the eve	cution date of the application	on is: 1/6/200
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/438	.681		No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Faterit	NO.(S)	
	Additional numbers at		No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total numb	er of applications and pate	ints involved: [
Name: Steven C. Schnedler		7. Total fee (3	87 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>8</u>	0.00
Address: Carter Schnedler & Monteith, PA		Enclos	sed	ø
Address: 56 Central Ave., Suite 101		Autho	rized to be charged to depo	osit account
P.O. Box 2985				
P.O. BOX 2903		8. Deposit ad	count number:	
				T
Achavilla	20002			
City: Asheville State: NC Zip:	20002			
	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE		
9. Signature.		1,		-
		110		
Steven C. Schnedler	V.	A 1)		. 6 0004
Steven C. Schnedie	— <i>A</i>	Signature	Januar	y 6, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover	er sheet, attachme	nts, and documents: 6	
Total number	of pages including cove	required cover she	et information to:	
Total number		required cover she nt Rocordation Ser	et information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, FREDERICK M. SHOFNER of Knoxville, Tennessee, sell and assign to SHOFNER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a business address of 12303 Singing Hills Point, Knoxville, TN 37922(hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to:

The improvements in IMAGE-BASED FIBER LENGTH MEASUREMENTS FROM TAPERED BEARDS, co-invented by Frederick M. Shofner, Yupeng Khang and Christopher K. Shofner, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries; and

United States Provisional Patent Application Ser.
No. 60/438,681, filed January 7, 2003, titled TRUE SHORT FIBER
CONTENT: COMPLETE FIBER LENGTH DISTRIBUTIONS FROM TAPERED BEARDS,
including the inventions of said United States provisional patent
application and all rights of priority resulting from the filing
of said United States provisional patent application.

Date.

PREDERICK M. SHOFNER

Page 1 of \$ 7m5

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, YUPENG ZHANG of Rensselaer, New York, sell and assign to SHOFNER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a business address of 12303 Singing Hills Point, Knoxville, TN 37922 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to:

The improvements in IMAGE-BASED FIBER LENGTH MEASUREMENTS FROM TAPERED BEARDS, co-invented by Frederick M. Shofner, Yupeng Zhang and Christopher K. Shofner, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries; and

United States Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/438,681, filed January 7, 2003, titled TRUE SHORT FIBER CONTENT: COMPLETE FIBER LENGTH DISTRIBUTIONS FROM TAPERED BEARDS, including the inventions of said United States provisional patent application and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional patent application.

Date: 16/2004 Jupeng ZHANG

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF New Upe K)	
7)	SS:
COUNTY OF Kensielaee)	

This 6th day of January , 2004 before me personally came the above-named YUPENG ZHANG, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: May 31, 2006

Ann L. Carroll

Notary Public, State of New York

Residing In Rensselaer County

My Commission Expires 204431,2006

K:\APPS\2004\SEA-19 YZ Assignment of Regular and Provisional.doc

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, CHRISTOPHER K. SHOFNER of Ennis, Texas, sell and assign to SHOFNER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a business address of 12303 Singing Hills Point, Knoxville, TN 37922 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to:

The improvements in IMAGE-BASED FIBER LENGTH MEASUREMENTS FROM TAPERED BEARDS, co-invented by Frederick M. Shofner, Yupeng Zhang and Christopher K. Shofner, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries; and

United States Provisional Patent Application Ser.
No. 60/438,681, filed January 7, 2003, titled TRUE SHORT FIBER
CONTENT: COMPLETE FIBER LENGTH DISTRIBUTIONS FROM TAPERED BEARDS, including the inventions of said United States provisional patent application and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional patent application.

Date.

CHRISTOPHER K. SHOFNER

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF Quas)
COUNTY OF Ellis) ss:)
personally came the above-nersonally known as the ind	of <u>January</u> , 2004 before me named CHRISTOPHER K. SHOFNER, to me dividual who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same of ourposes therein set forth.
SHARON D. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Commission Expires July 13, 2006	There D Thomas NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

K:\APPS\2004\SBA-19 CKS Assignment of Regular and Provisional.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0283